REV. A
2 � CMOS
 ±5 V/5 V, SPST Switches
ADG601/ADG602
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

2 Overvoltages at IN, S, or D will be clamped by internal diodes. Current should be
limited to the maximum ratings given.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Branding
Model Range Package Description Option Information*
ADG601BRT-REEL –40°C to +85°C Plastic Surface-Mount Package (SOT-23) RT-6 STB
ADG601BRT-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C Plastic Surface-Mount Package (SOT-23) RT-6 STB
ADG601BRM –40°C to +85°C Micro Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 STB
ADG601BRM-REEL –40°C to +85°C Micro Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 STB
ADG601BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C Micro Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 STB
ADG602BRT-REEL –40°C to +85°C Plastic Surface-Mount Package (SOT-23) RT-6 SUB
ADG602BRT-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C Plastic Surface-Mount Package (SOT-23) RT-6 SUB
ADG602BRM –40°C to +85°C Micro Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 SUB
ADG602BRM-REEL –40°C to +85°C Micro Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 SUB
ADG602BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C Micro Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 SUB
*Branding on SOT-23 and MSOP packages is limited to three characters due to space constraints.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the ADG601/ADG602 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions
are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
6-Lead SOT-23
(RT-6)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
1
2
3
VDD
S
VSS
IN
D
GND
ADG601/
ADG602
8-Lead MSOP
(RM-8)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
NC = NO CONNECT
D
NC
NC
VDD
S
GND
IN
VSS
ADG601/
ADG602
REV. A –5–
ADG601/ADG602
TERMINOLOGY
VDD Most Positive Power Supply Potential.
VSS Most Negative Power Supply Potential.
IDD Positive Supply Current.
ISS Negative Supply Current.